Amendment No. 1

Oklahoma City Airport Trust
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

North Covered Parking Lot

Will Rogers World Airport
Project No. OCAT WRWA 2004

Increase (+) $28,075.72 and 0 Calendar Days

Rudy Construction, CONTRACTOR

Title: {9 /@/a/ b~s 41‘45 "

Si

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

Dir ec‘t’m of 1?(11p01 ts Architect/Engineer Signature
b Firm Name: Kimley-Horn and Associates

APPROVED by the Oklahoma City Airport Trust and signed by the Chairman this 28THday of
MARCH ,2024

ATTEST: . \\\\\w\“wﬁ '0”%, OKLAHOMA CITY AIRPORT TRUST:
é‘!\\‘ —_— . '-'"55—'?-
T _'Iif-:
M-/K MVW 5 STAL &
’;L&‘ - 3
Trust Se etary ;Jo\} %;:\\

\?J
/?

REVIEWED for form and legality: “'fff.‘.‘.-ﬁ.m

/j’é" 'ié""‘* /:-: 4 i ,-n; -

Assisfant Municipal Counselor/
Attorney for the Trust

AMENDMENT No. 1 -1



AMENDMENT NO. 1

MARCH 14, 2024

NORTH COVERED PARKING LOT
OKLAHOMA CITY AIRPORT TRUST
PROJECT NO. OCAT WRWA 2004

Removal of Concrete Pavement
Concrete Pavement is in poor condition and was recognized by the owner to remove this portion of concrete
pavement, An additional sum of concrete was identified to be removed on the east side of the parking lot.

North Parking Lot

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE ADD. COST
QUANTITY
01-14 | Remove Concrete Pavement SY $13.00 405,78 $5,275.14

Removal of Existing Asphalt
Existing Asphalt was identified and in poor condition. This asphait will be removed from the site.

North Parking Lot

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE ADD. COST
QUANTITY
01-17 | Remove Existing Asphait 8Y $12.00 57.77 $683.24

8" Stabilized Subgrade (Compacted) ,
The additional stabilized subgrade is fo replace the subgrade where additional poor condition pavement is

removed.

North Parking Lot

iITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | UNIT PRICE ADD. COST
QUANTITY
01-20 | 8" Stabilized Subgrade {Compacted) SY $10.00 567.05 $5,670.50

PC Concrete Pavement {7 inch)
The concrete pavement section is being replaced with asphaltic concrete.

North Parking Lot

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE ADD. COSsT
QUANTITY
01-21 | PC Concrete Pavement (7 inch) S5Y $92.00 -126.23 -$11,613.16

4" Concrete Sidewalk
As requested by the Fire Marshall, the added sidewalk is to connect the parking lot to two existing fire

hydrants north of the lot.

North Parking Lot

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE ADD. COST
QUANTITY
01-22 | 4” Concrete Sidewalk 8Y $85.00 30 $2,550.00

AMENDMENT 01 - 2



AMENDMENT NO. 1

MARCH 14, 2024

NORT#H COVERED PARKING LOT
OKLAHOMA CITY AIRPORT TRUST
PROJECT NO. OCAT WRWA 2004

Sawcut Pavement

Additional removal of concrete pavement and existing asphalt requires saw cutting.

North Parking Lot

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE ADD. COST
QUANTITY
01-33 | Sawcut Pavement LF $5.00 720 $3,600.00

2.0” Type “B” Asphaltic Concrete
Full depth asphaltic concrete will be used to replace the concrete pavement sections in poor condition.

North Parking Lot

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE ADD. COST
QUANTITY
01-35 | Type “B" Asphaltic Concrete TON $145.00 60 $8,700.00

3.5” Type “A” Asphaltic Concrete

Full depth asphaltic concrete will be used to replace the concrete pavement sections in poor condition.

North Parking Lot

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE ADD, COST
QUANTITY
01-36 | Type "A”" Asphaltic Concrete TON $120.00 110 $13,200.00

In consideration of these changes, Rudy Construction, Contract is altered as follows:

Original Contract Amount

$5,563,110.15

Amendment No. | (+) $28,075.72
Change Order No. 1 (+) $7,471.60
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT $5,598,657.47
Original Contract Duration 170 Calendar Days
Amendment No. | (+) 0 Calendar Days
Change Order No.1 (+) 3 Calendar Days

NEW CONTRACT DURATION 173 CALENDAR DAYS

February 19, 2024
August 19, 2024

Notice to Proceed Date
NEW COMPLETION DATE

END OF AMENDMENT NO. 1

AMENDMENT 01 -3





