Change Order No. 1

Oklahoma City Airport Trust
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

North Covered Parking Lot

Will Rogers World Airport
Project No. OCAT WRWA 2004

Increase (+) $7,471.60 and 3 Calendar Days

Rudy Construction, CONTRACTOR

1
%///&\:‘ Sf LYDIA MY
Sigrature

LESLIE

Title: (ﬁ//t’/d %/fw} / %z(.:;ef

APPl\OVAL; I}ECOMMI(% j

Dir ectm of Aﬁrports Architect/Engineer Signature
Firm Name: Kimley-Horn and Associates

APPROVED by the Oklahoma City Airport Trust and signed by the Chairman this 28 THday of
MARCH , 2024

TEST: | K \“ ShHOR” 0 , OKLAHOMA CITY AIRPORT TRUST:
§ & 3 [ X ] -.
AL BUY\\W’W 5 GE AT, | v
Trust cnetary E,){"i;/ | - %y
2 }:?é{{ g "‘"T‘\\\\\“\
REVIEWED for form and legality: /H:I'r‘r"-'.'.‘an-\"'\'“

,,,A-w:;m T sl

Assistant Municipal Counselor/
Attorney for the Trust

CHANGE ORDER No. 1 -1



CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

MARCH 14, 2024

NORTH COVERED PARKING LOT
OKLAHOMA CITY AIRPORT TRUST
PROJECT NC. OCAT WRWA 2004

4’ Three Rail Flat Top Ornamental lron Swing Gates x 5’ Wide with Adjustable Hinges and Strong Arm

Latch and Fire Knox Pad Lock

Fire Marshal requires changes to add gates and Knox box

North Parking Lot

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | UNIT PRICE ADD. COST
QUANTITY
01-54 : 4’ Three Rail Flat Top Ornamental LS $7.471.60 1 $7,471.60

Iron Swing Gates x 5 Wide with
Adjustable Hinges and Strong Arm
l.atch and Fire Knox Pad Lock

In consideration of these changes, Rudy Construction, Contract is altered as follows:

Original Contract Amount

$5,563,110.15

Change Order No. 1 +) $7,471.60
Amendment No. 1 (+) $28,075.72
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT $5,598,657.47
Original Contract Duration 170 Calendar Days
Change Order No. 1 (+) 3 Calendar Days
Amendment No.1 +) 0 Calendar Days

NEW CONTRACT DURATION

Notice to Proceed Date
NEW COMPLETION DATE

173 CALENDAR DAYS

February 19, 2024
August 10, 2024

END OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

CHANGE ORDER No.1 -2




CONTRACTOR'S ITEMIZED BREAKDOWN

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NO.:

001

PROJECT TITLE & LOCATION: OCAT WRWA 2004, "North Covered Parking Lot

PO Box 14575 Okc, Ok 73113

CONTRACTOR: Rudy Construction Co.
ADDRESS:
TELEPHONE: 405-478-9900

1. DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED CHANGE:

2. JUSTIFICATION:

City Plan Review

Require Fire Marshal Changes- Add gates, Knox box, and adjust drive width

Rudy Construction Co.

Contractor
Jared Bills

Prepared by
Operations Manger

Title

3. LABOR
(No. of Hours/Days per Operation’ A B C D E E
PAYROLL TAX FRINGES FULL UNIT RATE SUBTOTAL LABOR
CLASSIFICATION Quantity Unit  BARE UNIT RATE (PRT) (minus PRT)
7.65% (B+C+D) A(B+D)
Operations Manager 2.00 HR 65.00 4.97 - 69.97 130.00
Superintendent 5.00 HR 45.00 3.44 - 48.44 225.00
Foreman 6.00 HR 35.00 2.68 - 37.68 210.00
Laborer 24.00 HR 16.00 1.22 - 17.22 384.00
Total Payroll Tax (PRT) (3) TOTAL LABOR
(A*C then Sum of C) 72.50 (minus PRT) 949.00
4. MATERIALS SUBTOTAL MATERIALS
Quantity Unit Unit Rate (A*B)
M&H Ring Provided by AT&T -
(4) TOTAL MATERIALS -
5. EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL EQUIPMENT
Quantity Unit Unit Rate (A*B)
Skidsteer 6.00 Hr 50.00 300.00
(5) TOTAL EQUIPMENT 300.00
6. SUBCONTRACTOR'S COSTS (Provide itemized list for each) SUBTOTAL SC COST
NAMES Total SC Cost Total SC PRT Less PRT (B-C)
Superior Fence 5,185.00 Negotiated 5,185.00
Subtotal 5,185.00 - (6) TOTAL SC(Less PRT) | 5,185.00 |
7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT
(On Subtotal of 3+4 +5+6) Subtotal: 6,434.00
Allowable Overhead & Profit 15% (7) TOTAL OVERHEAD & PROFIT | 965.10 |
8. PAYROLL TAX (Sum of: (3. column C total) and (6. column C total) (8) PAYROLL TAX | 72.50 |
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT | 7,471.60 |

END OF CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN



405.616.9203 , _— 3313S.Byers :
SSERtA# P.0. BOX 892928 Estimate
: g Oklahoma City, OK 73189
FENCE (405) 616-9203 Phone Date Estimate #
% Accoss Contral
co-.s:uucnc-n INC. uc #1964 (405) 616'9204 Fax |
www.superiorfenceok.com | www.superiorfenceok.com | 2/19/2024 42432
Name / Address Ship To
Rudy Construction ‘ ' NORTH COVERED PARKING
3101 NE 63rd St./PO BOX 14575 WILL ROGERS WORLD AIRPORT
| OKC, OK 73121/73113 , || OKC
| Off:478-9900/Jared Bills
jbills@rudycc.com
Rep
CH
Description Total
|| 2 - 4 three rail Flat Top Ornamental Iron Swing Gates x 5' wide with adjustable hinges and strong | 5,185.00

]

arm latch and fire knox pad lock

It

|| 2-2"x2" Aluminum Signs with wording:
"FIRE ACCESS TO HYDRANT"

e w
Proposed_By: CA_>¥ [ S.; Total
Date: v -Lj/(é | $5,185.00

This proposal may be withdrawn by Superior Fence Construction Inc. if not accepted within 7 days. The above prices, specifications and
conditions are satisfactory and accepted. Superior Fence Construction Inc. is hereby authorized to perform the work as specifies:
LOCATING LINES DOES NOT INCLUDE sprinkler lines, french drains, or utility drops to the home, therefore Superior Fence
Constrution Inc. WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAID LINES____. All balances due upon completion. NOTICE TO OWNER:
you are hereby notified that any person performing labor on your property or furnishing materials for the construction, repair, or
improvements of your property will be entitled to put a lien aganist your property, if they are not paid in full. This lien can be enforced by
the sale of your property. Above prices are based on normal digging conditions. ALL CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS WILL HAVE A 3%
FEE THAT WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL.

Accepted: Date:




PR,
AT Bk ks xS o 20719550 ot x5

BIRAFAING PLANOAG. €330 OMENSONL CONTROL P L0141

BY

11-13-23
DATE

7 N
o/

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
0 2 0 80

REVISIONS

ADDENDUM #1

A
No.

40" UTILITY EASEMENT NO. 8 2L
BOOK 3410, PAGE 428

16 UTILITY EASEMENT NO. 14

BOOK 3439, PAGE 645

8
[
28
b ¢5°
(=
£33
<Zaos
b 1
ain J \W. 66th STREET BOOK 3439, PAGE 645 PROPOSED STEEL . 2 Mm H
- FENCE. RE.C.800 CONSTRUCT A 4' WIDE 255E
ONSTRUCT A 4 WIDE ' T e Jq SIDEWALK 3 EXISTING, \\l/ EPPH
O / X : S,
Y Eaxs
i E I L =
PEDESTRIAN STEEL 2. 2f ool H &W
‘GATE WITH A KNOX . | ( - i
7 B e | |
r N y 89 88%
- =L — 504.0 e — _ 2 =BT
og o] 90° i z a £} K 28
B B3 ha z | z e
- 35 EH 8 ‘, 3 .
-y 2H kS U 1 B g 3
180~ 50 5 ] o \_ PARKING STRIPING = ot H
TYP.y| 240 1350 & y : y b SEE NOTE 6 (TYP) 4050 270, 3140 260 |[TYPTIVRS 240 |5 o ]
1 b e ok e 5 @ ¢ 3
oy o ol | - U 2 bl
—|o 27 27 ® ® 8 = e
—l2 R & 5¢ & JE a 2
EEL SEL ¢ »/ 7__'w_:______:_____ __ 7__vm R 2, | 2
7F 3) = = ADA PARKING o ADA PARKING = 1 SE —N« H
i 150 & : L SEENOTES(TYP). SEE NOTE 8 (TYP) wo 1 3 o ] Bl
3 0 ‘m — i 4
7! : ool — = W ST=12
P g E 5 R HEE
- e 5. §|2
— Bl > EEIME
B = 2R|ze 2|5, |z
|\U\\\‘)\V\H)\;\. LI S IR S S N S N N B o e I
o : . S R — £8° 8, (8|28
. < EIEAE AR
' HEIHHE
[0’ _
v
PROPOSED STEEL o ULy EASEvENTNO, 5
coniaLccss e e M LTS T A

PROPOSED TRANFORMER PAD. -/
COORDINATE FINAL PAD SIZE
/AND LOCATION WITH OGBE.

TN

— — 2 Y
@ \

NORTH COVERED
PARKING

M

WILL ROGERS WORLD AIRPORT
PROJECT No. OCAT-WRWA 2004

GENERAL NOTES

1. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
2. ALL RADII 3 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR SITE LIGHTING POLES AND PARKING COUNT.
FIXTURES AND ELECTRICAL PLAN PRIOR TO PLACING PAVEMENT. PARKING SPACES a0z
4. SIDEWALKS SHALL NOT EXCEED A 5% MAXIMUM RUNNING SLOPE AND ADA SPACES 14
A2% SLOPE IN WITH ADA
REQUIREMENTS. TOTAL SPACES 616

5. REFERENCE SHEET C-800 FOR DETALS.
6. ALL PARKING STRIPING SHALL BE 4" WIDE AND WHITE.
7. ALL REGULAR PARKING STALLS SHALL BE 9' X 18'. ADA ACCESSIBLE

PARKING STALLS SHALL BE 11 X 18 REFER TO C-800 FOR ADA
'SIGNAGE AND STRIPING DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS.

DIMENSIONAL
CONTROL PLAN - LOT 4

SHEET NUMBER

C-300






